S&P Dow Jones Indices

A Division of S&P Global



S&P Dow Jones Indices and BYMA Launch Argentinian Market's First Sector Indices

BUENOS AIRES, August 6, 2019: S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI") and Bolsas y Mercados Argentinos ("BYMA") have launched nine sector indices representing the local Argentinian markets. These new sector indices are the first of their kind in Argentina and will provide a critical benchmarking tool for the domestic and international investment community.

The indices include stocks that are a part of the S&P/BYMA Argentina General Index representing key areas of the Argentinian economy:

- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Energy (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Materials (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Industrials (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Consumer Discretionary (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Consumer Staples (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Financials (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Communication Services (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Utilities (Sector) Index (ARS)
- S&P/BYMA Argentina General Real Estate (Sector) Index (ARS)

Based on the international GICS (Global Industry Classification Standard) classification system that categorizes businesses by sector and industry, the new sector indices are the latest development in S&P DJI's collaboration with BYMA to create relevant and useful indices for domestic and international market participants.

"We are very excited of our relationship with BYMA which is allowing us to create tools to help in the development of the capital markets" **said Silvia Kitchener, Director of Product Management for S&P DJI**. "As the Argentinian equity markets grow, these new sector indices will allow investors and analysts to focus on specific areas of the market for the first time."

"We are proud to announce this launch, which brings us closer to the level of the most developed capital markets in the world," **said Ernesto Allaria, President of BYMA**. "The sector indices will provide valuable information for the analysis and tracking of the different economic sectors. They will help contribute to transparency and open up new possibilities for all market participants, especially in the asset management industry."

The sector indices will join S&P DJI's existing family of indices in Argentina which includes the S&P/BYMA Argentina General, the S&P Merval and the S&P Merval Argentina. For full fact sheets and methodologies, visit www.spdji.com.

ABOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES

S&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and research, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones Industrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on

S&P DOW JONES INDICES PRESS RELEASE

indices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P DJI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential intelligence for individuals, companies, and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more information, visit www.spdji.com.

ABOUT BYMA

BYMA is the Stock Exchange in Argentina that intelligently integrates markets and technology in order to transform investment into growth and development.

Integrated under a cutting-edge technological platform and complying with the same quality and security standards of the main markets in the world, BYMA offers organizations, companies and the general public, safe and transparent access to the investment world. BYMA is the evolution of the Argentine capital market. It combines liquidity, knowledge and professionalism to face the challenges and demands of the actual world, turning investment into work and development for the country.

BYMA holds all the steps of the Argentine Capital Market industry, through a vertical integration that includes listing, trading, registration, settlement, safekeeping with central depository, payment of debts, access to holdings, and other pre- and post-trade services. For more information, visit www.byma.com.ar.

S&P DJI MEDIA CONTACT:

Ray McConville, Communications Manager – Americas (+1) 212 438 1678 raymond.mcconville@spglobal.com